
#  Florida Southern (14-8, 5-2 SSC) -vs- #  Barry (14-10)
03/14/2026 at Miami Shores, FL (Feinbloom Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Clevenger, Heath (2-0)
Loss: Blocker, Mason (0-2)
HBP: Clevenger, Heath
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Branden Marin First: Kenneth Jackson 
Start: 2:12 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Florida Southern 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 6 11 1
Barry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1

Florida Southern 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jenkins, Ryan ss 4 1 3 2 1 0 0
Scott, Mikey lf 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Harrison jr., Eric 1b 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Brady, Carson 3b 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Filley, Cory dh 5 0 2 0 0 2 2
Smith, Gavin 2b 3 1 1 0 2 0 1
Budacki, Brock c 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Thurmond, Eli rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Streeter, Amir cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Clevenger, Heath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Essig, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tracy, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 11 6 4 4 9

2B: Filley, Cory (1); Thurmond, Eli (1)
HR: Jenkins, Ryan (1); Brady, Carson (1); Harrison jr., Eric (1)
SF: Streeter, Amir (1); Budacki, Brock (1)
SB: Jenkins, Ryan (1)
E: Budacki, Brock (1)

Barry 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hatfield, Zavier cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Blanks, Brady lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Smith, Jalen 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Opie, Blake rf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Blair, Erik dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tralongo, Anthony 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Arzeno, Aquiles c 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Santiago, Lee-Anthony 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Joseph, Dyson ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Blocker, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boing, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 7 1 1 8 9

SB: Arzeno, Aquiles (1)
HBP: Tralongo, Anthony (1); Opie, Blake (1)
E: Joseph, Dyson (1)
DP: 1

Florida Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rollins, Jayce 3.2 6 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 17 18 6 2 74
Clevenger, Heath (W, 2-0) 3.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 11 13 3 4 50
Essig, John 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 14
Tracy, Robert 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 12
Totals 7 1 1 1 8 1 0 2 0 34 37 10 9 150

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blocker, Mason (L, 0-2) 6.0 7 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 24 27 11 4 89
Boing, Robert 3.0 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 4 55
Totals 11 6 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 36 42 14 8 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida Southern - Top of 1st FSC BAR
Jenkins,Ryan homered to deep left field, 2nd of season, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Scott,Mikey lined out to cf (2-2 BFKFB). 1 0
Harrisonjr,Eric homered to deep left field, 5th of season, RBI (0-0). 2 0
Brady,Carson singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BKF). 2 0
Filley,Cory doubled down the left field line (1-0 B); Brady,Carson advanced from first base to third base. 2 0
Smith,Gavin walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 2 0
Budacki,Brock sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (0-0); Brady,Carson scored; Filley,Cory advanced
to third base; Smith,Gavin advanced to second base. 3 0
Thurmond,Eli lined out to cf (3-2 BKKBB). 3 0

Barry - Bottom of 1st FSC BAR
Hatfield,Zavier singled to shallow center field (0-0). 3 0
Hatfield,Zavier advanced to second base on a throwing error by Budacki,Brock (E2), on a failed pickoff
attempt. 3 0
Blanks,Brady walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 0
Smith,Jalen infield fly to shallow left field putout by ss (1-1 KB). 3 0
Opie,Blake singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Hatfield,Zavier scored from second base; Blanks,Brady
advanced to second base. 3 1
Blair,Erik reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-2 KF); Blanks,Brady advanced to third base;
Opie,Blake out at second base, 1b to ss. 3 1
Tralongo,Anthony flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 BK). 3 1

Florida Southern - Top of 2nd FSC BAR
Streeter,Amir flied out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 BBF). 3 1
Jenkins,Ryan flied out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-2 BKK). 3 1
Scott,Mikey lined out to cf (1-2 FFBF). 3 1

Barry - Bottom of 2nd FSC BAR
Arzeno,Aquiles struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFFS). 3 1
Santiago,LeeAnthony singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 FK). 3 1
Joseph,Dyson singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Santiago,LeeAnthony advanced to second
base. 3 1
Hatfield,Zavier flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-2 KFFBFF). 3 1
Blanks,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 3 1

Florida Southern - Top of 3rd FSC BAR
Harrisonjr,Eric struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS). 3 1
Brady,Carson reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Joseph,Dyson (E6) (2-1 BFB). 3 1
Filley,Cory struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 1
Smith,Gavin walked (3-2 BFBBSB); Brady,Carson advanced to second base. 3 1
Budacki,Brock flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 3 1

Barry - Bottom of 3rd FSC BAR
Smith,Jalen lined out to lf (0-1 F). 3 1
Opie,Blake singled to left field (0-0). 3 1
Opie,Blake advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 1
Blair,Erik grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB); Opie,Blake advanced to third base. 3 1
Tralongo,Anthony struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFS). 3 1

Florida Southern - Top of 4th FSC BAR
Thurmond,Eli grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 1
Streeter,Amir singled to short (0-0). 3 1



Jenkins,Ryan singled to left center (1-2 BKFF); Streeter,Amir advanced to second base. 3 1
Scott,Mikey grounded into double play up the middle putout by 2b, unassisted (0-1 F); Jenkins,Ryan out at
2B on the play, 2b to 1b. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 4th FSC BAR
Arzeno,Aquiles singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BBBK). 3 1
Santiago,LeeAnthony flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 BBFB). 3 1
Joseph,Dyson flied out to cf (2-2 KSBBF). 3 1
FSC pitching change: Clevenger,Heath replaces Rollins,Jayce. 3 1
Arzeno,Aquiles stole second base. 3 1
Hatfield,Zavier grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBKBB). 3 1

Florida Southern - Top of 5th FSC BAR
Harrisonjr,Eric flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Brady,Carson flied out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KS). 3 1
Filley,Cory singled to shallow left field (2-0 BB). 3 1
Smith,Gavin popped up to short (0-0). 3 1

Barry - Bottom of 5th FSC BAR
Blanks,Brady lined out to lf (2-1 BBK). 3 1
Smith,Jalen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 1
Opie,Blake struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 3 1

Florida Southern - Top of 6th FSC BAR
Budacki,Brock grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 1
Thurmond,Eli grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (1-0 B). 3 1
Streeter,Amir flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF). 3 1

Barry - Bottom of 6th FSC BAR
Blair,Erik flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (3-2 BBBKF). 3 1
Tralongo,Anthony hit by pitch (0-0 B). 3 1
Arzeno,Aquiles flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 KSB). 3 1
Santiago,LeeAnthony struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 1

Florida Southern - Top of 7th FSC BAR
BARR pitching change: Boing,Robert replaces Blocker,Mason. 3 1
Jenkins,Ryan walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 1
Jenkins,Ryan stole second base. 3 1
Scott,Mikey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 1
Harrisonjr,Eric walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 3 1
Bench warning issued to FSC 3 1
Brady,Carson struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 3 1
Filley,Cory reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-1 K); Harrisonjr,Eric out at second base, 2b to
ss. 3 1

Barry - Bottom of 7th FSC BAR
Joseph,Dyson grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 SBBK). 3 1
Hatfield,Zavier grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 1
Blanks,Brady struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first p to c to 1b (0-2 SSS). 3 1

Florida Southern - Top of 8th FSC BAR
Smith,Gavin singled to third base (1-0 B). 3 1



Budacki,Brock grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Smith,Gavin advanced to second base. 3 1
Thurmond,Eli doubled down the right field line (0-0); Smith,Gavin advanced to third base. 3 1
Streeter,Amir sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-2 FF); Smith,Gavin scored. 4 1
Jenkins,Ryan singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Thurmond,Eli scored from second base. 5 1
Scott,Mikey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KK); Jenkins,Ryan out at second base, ss to 2b. 5 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 8th FSC BAR
Smith,Jalen singled up the middle (0-1 S). 5 1
Opie,Blake hit by pitch (3-2 FFFBBFBB); Smith,Jalen advanced to second base. 5 1
FSC pitching change: Essig,John replaces Clevenger,Heath. 5 1
Blair,Erik grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 5 1
Tralongo,Anthony struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFK). 5 1
Arzeno,Aquiles struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 5 1

Florida Southern - Top of 9th FSC BAR
Harrisonjr,Eric popped up to short (2-2 KBBK). 5 1
Brady,Carson homered to deep left field, 6th of season, RBI (2-2 KFBB). 6 1
Filley,Cory struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 6 1
Smith,Gavin flied out to left center putout by cf (3-1 KBBB). 6 1

Barry - Bottom of 9th FSC BAR
FSC pitching change: Tracy,Robert replaces Essig,John. 6 1
Santiago,LeeAnthony lined out to second base (3-1 BBBK). 6 1
Joseph,Dyson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 6 1
Hatfield,Zavier grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KBKF). 6 1


